EN
EN
EN
EN
EN
EN
EN
EN

5 Technical Data
Marking
Type designation 9146/.0-11-1.
CE marking C0158
Explosion Protection
Global (IECEx)
Gas, dust and
mining
IECEx BVS 13.0095X
Ex nA nC [ia Ga] IIC T4 Gc
[Ex ia Da] IIIC
[Ex ia Ma] I
Europe (ATEX)
Gas, dust and
mining
BVS 05 ATEX E 171 X
E II 3 (1) G Ex nA nC [ia Ga] IIC T4 Gc
E II (1) D [Ex ia Da] IIIC
E I (M1) [Ex ia Ma] I
Certifications and certificates
Certificates IECEx, ATEX, Canada (cFM), Kazakhstan (TR), Russia (TR), USA (FM),
Belarus (TR)
Ship approval DNV GL, CCS, EU RO MR
Safety data
Max. voltage Uo 10.5  V
Max. current Io 23.4  mA
Max. power Po 61.4  mW
Max. connectable
capacitance Co
IIC 2.41 mF
IIB/IIIC 16.8 mF
IIA 75 mF
I 95 mF
Max. connectable
inductance Lo
IIC 63 mH
IIB/IIIC 230 mH
IIA 450 mH
I 600 mH
Internal
capacitance Ci
negligible
Internal inductance Li negligible
Safety-related
maximum voltage
253 V
914660330020
2017-11-24·HB00·III·en·00